
 

 

TENDER NOTICE NO.      03  /2018-2019 

ANNUAL TENDER FOR 

LOADING UN-LOADING/Stacking 

MATERIALS 

 

PR NO. 349969 

RFQ NO. 47977 

 

R.S.O. PALANPUR 

 

 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 

 
REGIONAL STORE OFFICE, HIGHWAY CHAR RASTA, PALANPUR 

PHONE NO.  98792 02386, (02742) 255459 
e-mail: plnrso@ugvcl.com 

UGVCL/RSO/PLN/                                                                                                         Date. 

                                                                     TENDER 

Sub.:- For Loading-Unloading/Stacking of Materials For PALANPUR RSO on Annual Bases. 

01 Estimated Cost 500000.00 

02 E.M. Deposit 5000.00 

03 Date of receipt of tender Date. 04-05-2018     Time. up to 15.00 hrs 

04 Date of opening of tender Date.  05-05-2018    Time. up to 16.00 hrs           
(If Possible ) 

05 Tender FeeWith GST( Not Refundable) 590.00 (With 18% GST) 

500.00 + 90.00 = 590.00 

06 Time Limit Two Year 

07 Security Deposit 25000.00 

   

 

Issued to:- 

__________________________________  

___________________________________  

___________________________________                                                                                                           Deputy Engineer    

                                                                                                                                          UGVCL, RSO, Palanpur.                          

(To be filled in by the Tenderers) 

1) Tender Fee Rs.___________________________ 

2) EMD paid vice Rs. No.____________________ Date ___________________ 

3) PAN NO._______________________________(Submit Pan Card Copy) 

4) GST Tax No.____________________________ (Submit Hardcopy of GSTTIN No.) 

5) P.F. CODE No._________________________________                                                       (Signature of Tenderer with rubber stamp) 

 



                                                                                                                                                  

Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 

 
REGIONAL STORE OFFICE, HIGHWAY CHAR RASTA, PALANPUR 

PHONE NO.  98792 02386, (02742) 255459 
e-mail: plnrso@ugvcl.com 

TENDER 

FOR LOADING-UNLODING/Stacking OF MATERIALS FOR PALANPUR RSO ON ANNUAL BASES. 

Sr No Particular Unit/Weight Rate(Loading) Rate(Un Loading) 

1 10,16,25,50,63,100 KVA X’mer NOS 55 55 

2 200 KVA X’mer NOS 110 110 

3 Conductor Drum DRUM 85 85 

4 Cable Drum DRUM 60 60 

5 XLPE 185 MM PVC Cable DRUM 500 500 

6 MS Girder NOS 25 25 

7 Loading DIST BOX 63 KVA To 500 KVA NOS 40 40 

8 Angle / Channel & Round bar/ MS Flat MT 100 100 

9 HIRING OF VEHICLE – ADDITIONAL CHARGES PER KM KM 12 PER KM  

I/WE AM/ARE AGREE TO CARRY OUT ABOVE WORK AT _________% ABOVE OR________% BELOW 
(With GST ____% Excluded / Included) TO ESTIMATE COST. 

Taxes and Duties: 

The price are excluding GST and CESS as applicable which will be paid extra on a given taxable 
goods and/or service within the original contractual delivery period. The amount and % of GST 
and CESS as applicable should Cleary be indicated separately. (GST/CESS means all applicable 
TAX/CESS under GST Laws. GST Laws means IGST Act, GST (Compensation to the Stae for 
Loss of Revenue) Act, and CGST Act, UGST Act and SGST Act 2017 and all related ancillary 
legislation). 

Supplies/Contractor should charge GST in invoice at the rate as agreed to /mentioned in 
acceptance of Tender only and any deviation in the same shall not be accepted. Further any 
additional liability of GST (later on due to wrong mentioning of GST rate, mis interpretation of 
HSN/SAC code, etc.) over and above as charged in the invoice shall be borne by the Supplier/ 
Contractor. However, any refund received by the supplier / contractor on account og GST 
charged from the company, such refund shall have to be passed on to the company, along with 



interest if any. Such refund along with interest needs to be passed on suo-moto by the supplier/ 
Contractor. 

Further the company has a right to recover the amount of GST along with penal interest at the 
rate of 15% per annum if GST charged is not paid /short paid to the government or fails to 
upload the details or uploads inaccurate particulars on GSTIN portal by the Supplier/ Contractor 
within the stipulated time limit. 

In case, Govt. revises the rate of GST rate / Code during the tenure of the contract, the provision 
of UGVCL’s statutory variation clause shall apply. 

STATUTORY VARIATION: 

Any statutory increase or decrease in the taxes and duties including GST and Cess as 
applicable or in the event of introduction of new tax/cess or cessation of existing tax/cess 
subsequent to contractors offer if it takes place within the original contractual delivery date will 
be to COMPANY’s account subject to the claim being supported by documentary evidence . 
However, if any decrease takes place after the contractual delivery date, the advantage will have 
to be passed on to COMPANY. 

PENALTY FOR LATE DELIVERY: 

Penalty shall be @ 0.5% per Week or part thereof plus GST as applicable on delayed portion 
subject to maximum 10% plus GST as applicable of the delayed portion Order Value (End Cost 
with GST and Cess as applicable) in case of supply only, whereas in case of Project, the ceiling 
shall be with reference to total contract value with GST and Cess as applicable of the project 
(Supply +Erection+Civil). For calculating the delayed portion, date of actual receipt of material at 
store shall be considered. 

 

 

 

 Contractor  Sign.                                                                                                          Deputy Engineer, 

          UGVCL, RSO, Palanpur.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 

 
REGIONAL STORE OFFICE, HIGHWAY CHAR RASTA, PALANPUR 

PHONE NO. 96876 33939, 98792 02386, (02742) 255459 
e-mail: plnrso@ugvcl.com  

મ ટ રયલ  લોડ ગ અને અનલો ડગ કામ ગે ની શરતો અને િનયમો:- 
 
૧. ભાવપ ક અને .ુ .વી.સી.એલ. ના નીિત િનયમો ુ ંપાલન કરવા ુ ંતથા બધંનકતા રહશે 
 
૨ .આ ગેની ુલ રકમ .૫૦૦૦૦૦/- ( ક િપયા પાંચ લાખ રૂા) ધુી રહશે. 
 
૩.ક ા ટર દર માસ ના તે બીલ સં ણૂ િવગતો સાથે બે નકલ માં કંપનીના િનયમ જુબ ર ૂ કરવા ુ ંરહશે  
 
૪.લોડ ગ તથા અનલોડ ગ ટોર ુ ંકોઈપણ ત ુ ંમટ રયલ ગોઠવણી સાથે કરવા ુ ંરહશે . જો તેમ કરવામાં નહ  આવે તો નીચે સહ  

કરનાર અિધકાર  ની ચૂના જુબ પેન ટ  અથવા તો ગોઠવણી કરવાનો ખચ કાપવામાં આવશે.  
 
૫.નાયબ ઈજનેર ી ની ચૂના જુબ કામ કરવા ુ ંરહશે . 
 
6.આર.ટ .ઓ ના િનયમ જુબ આપ ુ ંવાહન ઓન રોડ હો ુ ંજ ર  છે.તેને લગતા ટ  વીમો િવગેર દ તાવે  રુાવા ભરલા હોવા જોઈએ. 
 
૭.કામ કરતી વખત કો ાકટર ક તેના માણસને કોઈપણ તનો અક માત થશે તેની સં ણૂ જવાબદાર  કો ાકટર ની રહશે. 
 
૮.કામ દર યાન નવા ક ૂના ા ફોરમર ને ક કંપનીની અ ય િમલકતને કોઈપણ ત ુ ં કુશાન થશે તેની સં ણૂ જવાબદાર  કો ાકટર ની 

રહશે. તથા કુશાનીની રકમ કો ાકટર પાશેથી વ લૂ કરવામાં આવશે. 
 
૯. કંપનીને યાર જણાશે તે દવસે કો ાકટર કામ કરવા અશ તી દશાવશે તો તે દવસથી સદર કામ કો ાકટરના ખચ અને જોખમે 

.ુ .વી.સી.એલ.કામ કરવી લેશે.  કો ાકટરને બધંનકતા રહશે.તે રકમ કો ાકટર ના બલમાથી વ લૂ કરવામાં આવશે. 
 
૧૦.કામ ગેની જ ર  માણસો ની યવ થા કો ાકટર કરવાની રહશે . 
 
૧૧.જો કંપનીને જ ર  જણાશે તો એક માસની નોટ શ આપીને ઉપરોકત કામ ગે નો કરાર રદ કર  શકશે. તથા બે માસનો કરાર 

વધારવાનો હ  નીચે સહ  કરનાર અિધકાર ીનો રહશે. 
 
૧૨. અક માત ક પોલીસ કસમાં કંપનીની જવાબદાર  રહશે નહ . અને સદર સજંોગોમા ંપણ કો ાકટર પોતાના ખચ બી  વૈક પક યવ થા 

કર  કામ ુ ુ  કર  આપવા ુ ંરહશે. 
 
૧૩.આ કો ાકટ બાબતેની કા નુી ુચં ઉભીથાય તે બાબતે પાલન રુ કોટની ૂ ુમત િસવાયનો કોઈપણ કસ કંપનીને મા ય રહશે નહ . 
 
૧૪.સદર કામ ગેનો કરાર તથા બાહધર  ુ વીસીએલ સાથે  ૧૦૦/- ના ટ પ પેપર ઉપર તમારા ખચ કરવાનો રહશે . 
 
૧૫.સદર કામ ગેનો મેસેજ મોબાઈલ વારા એસ.એમ.એસ.થી કરવામા ંઆવશે અને તે ુ ંકામ ૧.૦૦ કલાકની દર ચા  ુકરવા ુ ંરહશે . 
 
૧૬.તદ ઉપરાંત કંપની ના વતમાન તથા સમયે સમયે અમલમાં આવતા નીિત િનયમો કો ાકટને બધંનકરતા રહશે. 

 

Signature of Tenderer with                                          Deputy Engineer, 

Rubber Stamp                                       UGVCL, RSO, PALANPUR.  


